Game 10 - November 24, 2025 - and Full-Season Statistics
[All protests resolved]

Misplaced Modifiers 69, Bloor St. Irregulars* 60

What She Said* 67, Toronto Trivia Commission 66

Night Owls* 66, The Others 54

MI5 63, Smith & Guessin’* 62

Artless Dodgers* 61, Marvel-Us 50

Usual Suspects* 51, Unnatural Axxxe 48

* Starting team

Average team score in this game: 59.8 points

Top Individual Scores

Player Seat Team Deuces
Sean 1 Bloor St. Irregulars 8
Ralph 2 Misplaced Modifiers 8
Tim 2 Toronto Trivia Commission 8
Chris 1 What She Said 8
Zvi 7 What She Said 8
Caitlin 7 Artless Dodgers 7
Tony 7 Night Owls 7
Mark 1 Usual Suspects 7
Martin 2 MI5 7
Bob 6 Misplaced Modifiers 7
David 7 Smith & Guessin’ 7
John 6 Toronto Trivia Commission 7
Stephen 8 Toronto Trivia Commission 7
Torquemada Division

W L T Points Stink Canad Zeroes
Misplaced Modifiers * 9 1 0 587 46 78 130
MI5 7 3 0 584 32 69 106
Smith & Guessin’ 7 3 0 583 33 63* 112*
Bloor St. Irregulars 7 3 0 576 33 51 112*
What She Said 5 5 0 534 27 62 136
Toronto Trivia Commission 3 7 0 512 34%* 55 150
Average (per game) 56.3 3.4 5.7 12.4

Jaworski Division

W L T Points Stink Canad Zeroes
Usual Suspects * 8 2 0 539 37 57 124
Night Owls 4 6 0 520 31* 58 149
The Others 4 6 0 501 27 63* 144
Artless Dodgers 3 7 0 517 25 59 140*
Unnatural Axxxe 2 8 0 488 24 55 153
Marvel-Us 1 9 0 433 23 63* 183
Average (per game) 50.0 2.8 5.4 14.9
Combined average 53.1 3.1 5.6 13.7

*Indicates teams in Final, and winners of Stinker, Canadiana, and
Fewest Zeroes prizes, if prizes were not suspended.



Rounds from Easiest to Stinker

Average Low High Round

Geo: Different Maps of the World
Aud: Songs Played Backwards

Ent: Opening Lines of Movies
Lit: Shakespeare Quotations

Sci: Diseases of the Endocrine System

8.75 7 10 9. Lei: Words for Wordle
7.58 6 10 7. Can: Canadian Law
7.58 4 10 6.

7.08 4 9 5.

6.75 4 9 1. Current Events

5.83 4 8 3.

4.92 2 8 2.

3.83 2 7 8. His: Treaties

3.75 2 7 4.

3.67 0 8 10.

Pop Flies and Ungettable Questions

# Questions

Always answered correctly on the first try
Not answered correctly in any games

Water Challenge Round

Rounds 1-9 Round 10
15 1
4 3

Challenge Round Pairs from Most Often to Least Often Picked

Times f#igames where picked Avg

#iscores of

picked 2x 1x 0ox score 2 1 0
12 6 0 0 1.08 6 1 5 Naval Battles
12 6 0 0 0.17 1 0 11 Water in Novel Title
11 5 1 0 0.91 5 0 6 Water Physically
10 4 2 0 1.20 6 0 4 Music on Water Themes
8 2 4 0 0.75 3 0 5 Water Scenes in Art
7 2 3 1 0.14 0 1 6 Obscure Water Sports
Round Balance Report
(first = team that started the game)
Diff Favoring Avg Lo Hi vs.Avg Lo Hi Round
1.83 first 8.50 7 10 6.67 4 9 6. Different Maps of the World
1.50 first 5.67 4 8 4.17 2 6 2. Shakespeare Quotations
1.50 first 4.50 3 7 3.00 2 5 4. Diseases of the Endocrine Sy
1.50 second 7.83 7 9 6.33 4 9 5. Songs Played Backwards
1.17 first 7.33 5 9 6.17 4 9 1. Current Events
1.17 second 9.33 8 10 8.17 7 10 9. Words for Wordle
1.00 first 6.33 5 8 5.33 4 7 3. Opening Lines of Movies
0.33 second 4.00 2 5 3.67 2 7 8. Treaties
0.17 second 7.67 6 10 7.50 6 9 7. Canadian Law
Seat Balance Report (Rounds 1-9)
Seat Score out of 18 # scores of
Average Low High 2 1 0
1 15.50 15 17 40 13 1
2 13.33 11 16 34 12 8
7 13.17 10 15 36 7 11
4 11.83 8 13 25 21 8
5 10.83 9 13 19 27 8
6 10.33 7 15 22 18 14
8 10.17 9 12 29 3 22
3 10.00 9 12 20 20 14
10 8.50 6 12 18 15 21
9 8.50 7 11 13 25 16



Full Season Seat Balance Summary (all Rounds 1-9)

Seat type Average score # scores of

out of 18 2 1 0 E
Middle 10.10 401 382 278 19
End 9.85 833 619 655 53
Second 9.49 813 622 706 19

E = empty-seat 1’s, counted as 1.5

Pop Flies and Ungettable Questions (Full Season)

# Questions Rounds 1-9 Round 10
Always answered correctly on the first try 67 11
Not answered correctly in any games 61 21
Never chosen in any games - 2

Easiest Rounds of the Season

Average Low High Game Round

8.75 7 10 5 4. Mis: Mythical Creatures

8.75 7 10 10 9. Lei: Words for Wordle

8.50 6 10 8 4. Can: The Canadian Citizenship Test
8.33 6 10 2 3. Spo: Board Games

7.58 6 10 10 7. Can: Canadian Law

7.58 4 10 10 6. Geo: Different Maps of the World
7.42 4 9 6 9. Sci: Famous Scientists

7.17 3 10 6 5. Aud: Fruit in the Title or Lyrics
7.08 4 9 10 5. Aud: Songs Played Backwards

7.08 2 9 3 5. Aud: 1990S Rock

7.00 4 10 3 6. Lit: Periodicals

7.00 5 9 9 8. Mis: People on Paper Money

7.00 4 9 7 1. Current Events

Hardest Rounds of the Season
(from the least hard to the stinker of all stinkers)

Average Low High Game Round

3.58 2 7 7 5. Aud: 1970s Disco

3.58 1 7 9 7. Can/Lit: Governor-General’s Awards
3.58 0 7 4 4. Geo: Geographical Facts

3.58 0 7 8 3. Ent: Grunge-Era Music

3.50 1 6 1 3. Geo: Geological Discoveries
3.50 2 5 2 7. Geo: Seas

3.42 0 7 2 9. Art/Lit: Fictional Animals

3.42 1 6 7 7. Canadiana Geography

3.42 0 6 2 5. Aud: Cover Songs

3.17 1 5 6 7. Spo: Upsets

2.92 0 9 7 8. Sci: Obsolete Units of Measure
2.92 1 6 3 3. Sci: Rare Dog Breeds

2.75 0 7 2 10. Across—-the-Pond Challenge Round
2.50 0 6 8 8. Geo: "Lost" and Mythical Places
2.17 1 5 4 7. Mis: Currencies



Scoring Leaders - based on best 8 of 10 games

Torquemada Division

Eric Bloor St. Irregulars

Bob Misplaced Modifiers

Chris What She Said

Darcy Smith & Guessin’

Keith Bloor St. Irregulars

John W. MI5

Martin MI5

Mel Misplaced Modifiers

Ralph Smith & Guessin’

Victor MI5

Zvi What She Said

John Toronto Trivia Commission
Ranjiv MI5

Tim Toronto Trivia Commission
Dan Misplaced Modifiers

Jaworski Division

Mark Usual Suspects
Brian Artless Dodgers
Mark Night Owls
Tony Night Owls
Jim Unnatural Axxxe
John The Others
Michelle The Others
Richard Usual Suspects
James The Others
Steve Usual Suspects
Brian Unnatural Axxxe
Caitlin Artless Dodgers
Joel Artless Dodgers
John Night Owls
John Unnatural Axxxe
Mike S. Usual Suspects

Best 8
48
45
44
44
43
42
42
42
42
42
39
38
37
37
36

Best 8
46
43
43
42
40
38
37
37
33
33
32
32
32
30
30
30
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Depth and Attendance Report
# different
players used

The Others 11
Toronto Trivia Commission 11
Marvel-Us 10
Unnatural Axxxe

MI5

Misplaced Modifiers
Artless Dodgers
Night Owls

What She Said

Bloor St. Irregulars
Smith & Guessin’
Usual Suspects
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Games

Artless Dodgers

Brian
Joel
Caitlin
Christine
Duncan
Amy
Travis
Greg

Bloor St.
Eric
Keith
Gary

Tak

Sean
Paul
David

Marvel-Us
Ann
Dominic
Aggie
David H.
Sheila
Alan
Lisa
Matt
David C.
Ellen

MIS5
Martin
John W.
Victor
Ranijiv
Marjorie
Charles
Kathleen
Art

1
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Misplaced Modifiers

Bob
Mel
Ralph
Dan
Tim
Jim
Greg S.
Gord

Night Owls
Mark

Tony

John

Jim

Ted
Roberta
Carol

10
9.9
6

10
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Average

.90
.78
.67
.90
.00
.00
.50
.33

.78
.00
.00
.40
.00
.86
.67

.62
.43
.00
.88
.57
.33
.67
.00
.00
.00

.90
.25
.60
.22
.75
.50
.67
.50

.20
.85
.83
.80
.00
.00
.33
.00

.80
.70
.75
.90
.00
.00
.00

Deuces
3 5
2 —
6 —
1 3
2
5 —
- 5
2 —
4 —
4 6
4 3
3 1
- 3
2 —_
- 3
3 3
3 2
4 —
77
5 —
4 3
3 6
l —
- 3
3
5 3
5 4
4 7
4 4
- 1
3 —
4 5
5 4
5 2
3 2
4 4
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Games

Smith & Guessin’

Darcy 10
Ralph 9
Ed 10
Scott 9
David 3
Heather 9

The Others
John
Michelle 1
James
Cheryl
Maureen
Jeanette
Aislyn
Peter
Stephanie
April
Oscar
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Average
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.00
.00
.00
.67
.67
.11

.71
.20
.12
.14
.00
.12
.00
.00
.50
.00
.00

Toronto Trivia Commission

Tim 6
John
Stephen
Jessica
Jonathan
David
Adam
Chris L.
Tyson
Jill
Lisa

Unnatural Axxxe

Jim 10
Brian 8
John 10
Larry 10
Chris 6
Maryanna 2
Andrew 1
Kim 1
David W. 1

Usual Suspects

Mark 10
Richard 7
Steve 10
Mike S. 9
Michael C. 9
Jill 1

What She Said

Chris 10
Zvi 10
Virginia 6
Marcel 9
Heather 3
Isobel 5
Doug 5
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.60
.00
.40
.10
.50
.50
.00
.00
.00

.30
.29
.70
.56
.00
.00

.90
.40
.00
.89
.67
.60
.80

Deuces
6 3
4
3 4
4 3
- 4
5 1
5 5
3 4
5
1
1 2
1 1
5 4
- 2
3 4
6 5
0 1
4 3
- 6
2 3
4 1
2
2 —_
0 —
6 3
4 —_
5 3
3 2
3 2
3 5
3 5
-5
3 5
4 —
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